Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 08/05) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008)	7 - 2008 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office		
	-		
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademain Office, Fr	512144		
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)		
1) Michael Haas	Name: Bayer MaterialScience AG		
2) Rainer Bruns	Internal Address:		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? X Yes 3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s): Execution Date(s) 5/28/08; 6/6/08; 6/2/08	Street Address: 51368 Leverkusen City:		
X Assignment ☐ Merger ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name			
Joint Research Agreement	State:		
Government Interest Assignment Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: Germany Zip:		
Other			
	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No		
A. Patent Application No.(s) 12/150,008	s document is being filed together with a new application. B. Patent No.(s)		
Filed: April 24, 2008 Attorney Docket No.: PO9079/BMS071070			
·			
Additional numbers			
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:		
Name: Bayer MaterialScience LLC	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40.00		
Internal Address:	Authorized to be charged by credit card		
Street Address: 100 Bayer Road	Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title)		
City: Pittsburgh	8. Payment Information		
State: PA Zip: 15205-9741	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers		
Phone Number: (412) 777-3866	Expiration Date		
Fax Number: (412) 777-3902	b. Deposit Account Number 13-3848		
Email Address:	Authorized User Name		
9. Signature: Usonica Thompson Signature	<i>6/30/0 ₹</i>		
Veronica Thompson	Total number of pages including cover		
Name of Person Signing	sheet, attachments, and documents:		

07/03/2008 DBYRNE 00000056 133848 12150008 01 FC:8021 49.98 DA

REEL: 021207 FRAME: 0907

PATENTS ONLY (Form PTO-1595)			
1. Nam	ne of conveying party(ies):		
	3) Tim Loddenkemper		
	Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	Yes 🛛 No	
	ne and address of receiving party(ies)		
	ne: nal Address:		
	et Address:		
City:	State:		
Nam	ne and address of receiving party(ies)		-
	nal Address: et Address:		
	State:	•	
	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?	Yes X No	
4. Appl	ication number(s) or patent number(s):		
If this	s document is being filed together with a new appli	cation, the execution d	ate of the application is:
	A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Pate	ent No.(s)
		 	
	Additional numbers attached?	Yes X No	

PATENT REEL: 021207 FRAME: 0908

Assignment

For valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged.

We.

- 1. Dr. Dr. Michel HAAS, Friedenstr. 17, 41539 Dormagen, DE
- 2. Dr. Rainer BRUNS, Erlenweg 4a, 51373 Leverkusen, DE
- 3. Tim LODDENKEMPER, Koniferenstr. 105, 41542 Dormagen, DE

hereby sell, assign, and transfer unto BAYER MATERIALSCIENCE AG a corporation of, DE, located at Leverkusen, DE, and the entire right, title, and interest in and to our application for Letters Patent of the United States, executed concurrently herewith, entitled

PROCESS FOR THE OXIDATION OF A GAS MIXTURE CONTAINING HYDROGEN CHLORIDE

> Filing Date: April 24, 2008 Serial No.: 12/150,008

and our entire right, title, and interest in and to all our inventions, whether joint or sole, disclosed in said application for Letters Patent, and in and to all divisional or continuation applications that may be filed for United States Letters Patent for any of said inventions, and in and to all patents that may be granted on the foregoing applications, and we hereby agree, whenever requested, to communicate to said assignee, its successors and assigns, any facts known to us respecting said inventions and to execute all applications or papers necessary to obtain and maintain proper patent protection on said inventions in the United States.

Date/Datum	Inventors/Erfinder		
2008-05-28	1 Jun		
7008 - 06 - 06	2. filma Rus		
Jan - 06,-02.	3. In Lochto		

PATENT REEL: 021207 FRAME: 0909

RECORDED: 07/03/2008